Temperature Measurement and Monitoring
TFK02
Compact Resistance
Temperature Sensor (Pt100)
• with angle plug acc. to
DIN EN 175301-803 form A
• small design
• interchangeable insert

Accuracy: 0,3 % of full scale
Dimensions:
Order Code:
Order number:           TFK02.
Compact resistance
temperature sensor
1P2. 6. 08F. 0050. 200. 0
Sensor:
1P2 = 1 x Pt100, 2-wire
1P3 = 1 x Pt100, 3 wire
1P4 = 1 x Pt100, 4 wire
2P2 = 2 x Pt100, 2-wire
A04 = 4–20 mA*
V10 = 0–10 V*
*please specify measuring range
preferably 0..50 °C, 0..100 °C,
0…120 °C)
Diameter of immersion shaft:
6 = 6 mm
8 = 8 mm
Process connection:
0 = without screw conn., only immersion shaft
   (compression fitting see accessories)
08F = G 1/4 A fix
10F = G 3/8 A fix
15F = G 1/2 A fix
2NF = 1/2" NPT fix
other connections on request
Installation length L:**
0025 = 25 mm (only with fix screw connection)
0050 = 50 mm (only with fix screw connection)
0075 = 75 mm (only with fix screw connection)
0100 = 100 mm **
0160 = 160 mm **
0200 = 200 mm **
0250 = 250 mm **
0500 = 500 mm **
xxxx  = please specify in plain text
Temperature range:
200 = -50…200 °C without neck tube
400 = -50…400 °C with neck tube 50 mm
600 = 0…600 °C with neck tube
a) w/o transmitter 50 mm
b) with transmitter 100 mm, also fix measuring insert
100 = -200...+100 °C with neck tube 50 mm (special design)
Options:
0 = without
VR = rejuvenated immersion shaft (description see “Options”)
** with fix screw connection: measured from sealing edge of
screw connection; with removable connection: entire shaft length
Accessories:
Order number:                                          SVQ.
Compression fitting
(installation length min. 100 mm)
V.08. 06
Process connection:
V.08 = G 1/4 male
V.10 = G 3/8 male
V.15 = G 1/2 male
V.08N = 1/4“ NPT
V.15N = 1/2“ NPT
Diameter of immersion shaft:
06 = 6 mm
08 = 8 mm
Options:
Thermowell  reduced  to  3  mm  diameter  for  faster  response
times. Only for versions with fixed screw connection and ther-
mowell diameter 6 mm.
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Te